
373

Stephen H. Anderson, William A. Albrecht 
   Distinguished Professor of Soil Science
University of Missouri
302 Anheuser-Busch Natural Resource Building
Columbia, MO  65211-7250
573-882-6303
andersons@missouri.edu 

Mazdak Arabi, Assistant Professor
Colorado State University
1372 Campus Delivery
Fort Collins, CO 80523
970-491-4639	
mazdak.arabi@colostate.edu

Ann Armstrong, Graduate Student 
Utah State University
0730 Old Main Hill
Logan, UT 84322-0730
armstrong.usu@gmail.com

Claire Baffaut, Research Hydrologist
USDA Agricultural Research Service 
University of Missouri
241 Agricultural Engineering Building
Columbia, MO 65211-5200
573-882-1114 ext. 315
claire.baffaut@ars.usda.gov

Philip L. Barnes, Associate Professor
Kansas State University
Seaton 047
Manhattan, KS 66506 
785-532-2921
lbarnes@ksu.edu

Jan Boll, Professor and Director of  
   Environmental Science, Water Resources, 
   and Professional Science Masters Programs 
University of Idaho 
Morrill Hall 216
Moscow, ID 83844-3006
208-885-6113 
jboll@uidaho.edu

Joe Bonnell, Program Director
The Ohio State University
367B Kottman Hall, 2021 Coffey Rd
Columbus, OH  43210-1085
614-292-9383
bonnell.8@osu.edu

Kathleen Boomer, Research Ecologist
Smithsonian Environmental Research  
   Center (SERC)
647 Contees Wharf Rd., PO Box 28
Edgewater, MD  21037-0028
443-482-2214
boomerk@si.edu

David Bosch, Research Hydraulic Engineer
USDA Agricultural Research Service 
Southeast Watershed Research Laboratory
2360 Rainwater Road
Tifton, GA 31793-5766
229-386-3899
david.bosch@ars.usda.gov

Erin Brooks, Senior Scientist
University of Idaho
PO Box 442060
Moscow, ID 83844-2060
208-885-6562
ebrooks@uidaho.edu

Authors

(c) SWCS. For Individual Use Only



374

Robert P. Brooks, Professor 
Pennsylvania State University  
323 Walker Building
University Park, PA 16802
814-863-1596
rpb2@psu.edu

Robert R. Broz, Extension Assistant Professor 
University of Missouri
205 Agricultural Engineering Building
Columbia, MO 65211-5200
573-882-0085
brozr@missouri.edu

Robert F. Carline, Emeritus 
Pennsylvania State University
University Park, PA 16802

Indrajeet Chaubey, Professor
Purdue University
225 South University Street 
West Lafayette, IN 47907
765-494-5013
ichaubey@purdue.edu

Li-Chi Chiang, Graduate Student
Purdue University
225 S. University St.
West Lafayette, IN 47906
765-494-1162
lchiang@purdue.edu

Jaepil Cho, Former Graduate Student
University of Georgia
2360 Rainwater Road
Tifton, GA 31793-5766

Rem Confesor, Research Scientist
Heidelberg University
307 Gillmor
Tiffin, OH 44883-2462
419-448-2204 	
rconfeso@heidelberg.edu 

Susan Crow, Public Service Assistant
University of Georgia
2360 Rainwater Road
Tifton, GA 31793-5766 
229-386-7274
scrow@uga.edu

Kevin Czajkowski, Professor 
University of Toledo 
2801 West Bancroft Street
Toledo, OH 43606 
419-530-4274 
kczajko@utnet.utoledo.edu 

Daniel L. Devlin, Professor and Director of 
   Kansas Center for Agricultural Resources 
   and the Environment 
Kansas State University
2004 Throckmorton Hall
Manhattan, KS 66506-5501 
785-532-0393
ddevlin@ksu.edu

Kyle R. Douglas-Mankin, Professor 
Kansas State University
Seaton 048	
Manhattan, KS 66506 
785-532-2911
kmankin@ksu.edu

Mary E. Exner, Professor and  
   Research Chemist
University of Nebraska-Lincoln
511 Hardin Hall 
Lincoln, NE 68583-0995 
402-472-7547
mspaldin@unlnotes.unl.edu

Richard Ferguson, Professor and Soil  
   Fertility Specialist 
University of Nebraska-Lincoln 
367 Keim Hall 
Lincoln, NE 68583-0915 
402-472-2811 
rferguson1@unl.edu

Authors

(c) SWCS. For Individual Use Only



	 375How to Build Better Agricultural Conservation Programs

Jane Frankenberger, Professor
Purdue University
208A ABE 
West Lafayette, IN 47907-1146
765-494-1194
frankenb@ecn.purdue.edu

Lisa French, Project Coordinator  
Cheney Lake Watershed Inc.
Reno Soil and Water
18 East 7th Avenue 
South Hutchinson, KS 67505-1034
620-669-8161
lisa.french@reno.com
 
Tiffany Garcia, Assistant Professor
Oregon State University
104 Nash Hall
Corvallis, OR 97331-3803
541-737-2465
garciat@science.oregonstate.edu

Phil Gassman, Associate Scientist
Iowa State University
560A Heady Hall
Ames, IA 50011-1070
515-294-6313
pwgassma@iastate.edu

Edward Gbur, Professor
University of Arkansas
109AGRX 
Fayetteville, AR 72701
479-575-5677
egbur@uark.edu

William Gerth, Research Assistant
Oregon State University
124 Nash Hall
Corvallis, OR 97331-3803
541-737-4531
william.gerth@oregonstate.edu

Guillermo Giannico, Associate Professor 
   and Fisheries Extension Specialist
Oregon State University
114 Nash Hall
Corvallis, OR 97331-3803
541-737-2479
giannico@oregonstate.edu

Margaret Gitau, Assistant Professor
Florida Agricultural and Mechanical University
Tallahassee, FL 32307
850-412-5000
margaret.gitau@famu.edu

Jason S. Gordon, Assistant Extension Professor
Mississippi State University
105 Thompson Hall
Mississippi State, MS 39762    
662-325-2946
jg966@msstate.edu 

Stephen Griffith, Research Plant Physiologist
USDA Agricultural Research Service
Oregon State University
3450 SW Campus Way
Corvallis, OR 97331
541-738-4130
griffits@onid.orst.edu

Joshua Gruver, Assistant Professor
Ball State University
West Quad, Room 110
Muncie, IN 47306
765-285-5789 
jbgruver@bsu.edu

Gary Hawkins, Agricultural Pollution 
   Prevention Specialist
University of Georgia
2360 Rainwater Road
Tifton, GA 31793-5766
229-386-3377
ghawkins@uga.edu

(c) SWCS. For Individual Use Only



376

Matt Helmers, Associate Professor
Iowa State University
219B Davidson
Ames, IA 50011-3080
515-294-6717
mhelmers@iastate.edu

Dana LK. Hoag, Professor
Colorado State University
B330 Andrew G. Clark
Ft. Collins, CO 80523
970-491-5549
dana.hoag@colostate.edu

Jeffery Horsburgh, Research 
   Assistant Professor
Utah State University
8200 Old Main Hill
Logan, UT  94322
435-797-2946
jeff.horsburgh@usu.edu

Tom Isenhart, Associate Professor
Iowa State University
334 Science II
Ames, IA 50011-3221
515-294-8056
isenhart@iastate.edu

Doug Jackson-Smith, Professor 
   and Director of Graduate Studies  
   for Sociology  
Utah State University
Old Main 216H
Logan, UT 84322
435-797-0582
doug.jackson-smith@usu.edu

Greg D. Jennings, Professor
NC State University
Box 7625
Raleigh, NC  27695
919-600-4790
jennings@ncsu.edu

Manoj Jha, Assistant Professor
North Carolina A&T State University 
456 McNair Hall
Greensboro, NC 27411
336-334-7575 ext. 623
mkjha@ncat.edu

Catherine L. Kling, Professor
Iowa State University
568D Heady Hall
Ames, IA 50011-1070
515-294-5767
ckling@iastate.edu

Michael R. Langemeier, Professor
Kansas State University
346 Waters Hall
Manhattan, KS 66506
785-532-1507 
mlange@ksu.edu

Judith Li, Professor (retired)
Oregon State University
judith.li@oregonstate.edu

Daniel E. Line, Extension Specialist 
NC State University 
Box 7625 
Raleigh, NC 27695 
919-515-8243 
dan_line@ncsu.edu

Cynthia Longmire, Human  
   Dimensions Specialist
South Dakota Deptartment of Game, Fish, 
   and Parks
Foss Building, 523 E. Capitol
Pierre, SD 57501-3182

Richard Lowrance, Research Ecologist
USDA Agricultural Research Service
Southeast Watershed Research Laboratory
2360 Rainwater Road
Tifton, GA 31793-5766
229-386-3894
richard.lowrance@ars.usda.gov

Authors

(c) SWCS. For Individual Use Only



	 377How to Build Better Agricultural Conservation Programs

A. E. Luloff, Professor and Co-Chair of 
   Human Dimensions of Natural Resources 
   and Environment
Pennsylvania State University
114 Armsby Building
University Park, PA
814-863-8643
aeluloff@psu.edu

Robert Mahler, Professor
University of Idaho
PO Box 442339
Moscow, ID 83844
208-885-7025
bmahler@uidaho.edu

Mark L. McFarland, Professor and  
   Extension Specialist
Texas A&M University
MS 2474
College Station, TX  77843
979-845-5366
ml-mcfarland@tamu.edu

Donald W. Meals, Consultant
Ice.Nine Environmental Consulting 
84 Caroline St. 
Burlington, VT 05401 
802-862-6632 
dmeals@burlingtontelecom.net
 
Mark Mellbye, Professor and Agriculture 
   Extension Specialist (retired)
Oregon State University
PO Box 765
Albany, OR 97321
541-967-3871
mark.mellbye@oregonstate.edu

Nancy Mesner, Associate Dean
Utah State University
5200 Old Main Hill
Logan, UT 84322
435-797-7541
nancy.mesner@usu.edu

Tom Moorman, Research Leader
USDA Agricultural Research Service 
National Lab for Ag and the Environment
318 NLAE
Ames, IA 50011-3120
515-294-2308
tom.moorman@ars.usda.gov

Jeff Mullen, Associate Professor
University of Georgia 
314 Conner Hall
Athens, GA 30601
706-542-0767 
jmullen@uga.edu

George Mueller-Warrant, Research Agronomist
USDA Agricultural Research Service
Oregon State University
3450 SW Campus Way
Corvallis, OR 97331
541-738-4130
muellerg@onid.orst.edu

Marc Nelson (retired)
University of Arkansas

Nathan O. Nelson, Associate Professor
Kansas State University
2004 Throckmorton Hall
Manhattan, KS 66506
nonelson@ksu.edu	

Deanna L. Osmond, Professor and  
   Department Extension Leader
NC State University
Soil Science Box 7619
Raleigh, NC  27695
919-515-7303
deanna_osmond@ncsu.edu

John Pennington, County Extension Agent
Washington County Cooperative Extension
University of Arkansas 
479-444-1755

(c) SWCS. For Individual Use Only



378

Jennie Popp, Professor
University of Arkansas
217AGRI 
Fayetteville, AR 72701 
479-575-2279
 jhpopp@uark.edu

Linda Prokopy, Associate Professor
Purdue University
201B FORS 
West Lafayette, IN 47907
765-496-2221
lprokopy@purdue.edu

Cara M. Raboanarielina, Social Scientist
Africa Rice Center (Africa Rice) / Centre du 
   riz pour l’Afrique
01 B.P. 2031, Contonou
Benin

Sergey Rabotyagov, Assistant Professor
University of Washington
Anderson 123G
Seattle, WA 98195-2100
206-685-3159  
rabotyag@u.washington.edu

Pete Richards, Senior Research Scientist  
Heidelberg University
314 Bareis
(419)-448-2240 
Tiffin, OH 44883-2462
prichard@heidelberg.edu 

German Rodriguez, Program Associate
University of Arkansas
218C AGRI 
Fayetteville, AR 72701
479-575-2259
hrodrig@uark.edu

Krishna Roka, Former Graduate Student
Pennsylvania State University
State College, PA 16801

E. John Sadler, Research Leader
USDA Agricultural Research Service
University of Missouri
269 Agricultural Engineering Building 
Columbia, MO 65211-5200
573-882-1114 ext. 309
john.sadler@ars.usda.gov 

Keith Schilling, Research Hydrogeologist  
Iowa Geological and Water Survey
Iowa Department of Natural Resources
109 Trowbridge Hall
Iowa City, IA 52242 
319-335-1422
keith.schilling@dnr.iowa.gov

Theresa L. Selfa, Assistant Professor
State University of New York
109 Marshall Hall
Syracuse, NY 13210  
315-470-6570
tselfa@esf.edu

Andrew N. Sharpley, Professor of Soils and 
   Water Quality
University of Arkansas
PTSC 115
Fayetteville, AR 72701
479-575-5721
sharply@uark.edu 

Gerald Shively, Professor and Associate 
   Head, University Faculty Scholar
Purdue University
403 West State Street
West Lafayette, IN 47907 
765-494-4218
shivelyg@purdue.edu

William Simpkins, Professor
Iowa State University
55 Science I
Ames, IA 50011-3212
515-294-7814
bsimp@iastate.edu

Authors

(c) SWCS. For Individual Use Only



	 379How to Build Better Agricultural Conservation Programs

Darwin Sorensen, Research Professor  
Utah State University
8200 Old Main Hill
Logan, UT 84322-8200 
435-797-3207
darwin.sorensen@usu.edu

Roy F. Spalding, Professor
University of Nebraska-Lincoln
279 PLSH 
Lincoln, NE 68583-0915 
402-472-2811
rspaldin@unlnotes.unl.edu

Jean Spooner, Extension Professor
NC State University
Box 7625
Raleigh, NC  27695
919-515-8240
jean_spooner@ncsu.edu

Rich Stedman, Associate Professor
Cornell University
Fernow Hall, Room 122 D
Ithaca, NY  
607-255-9729	
rcs6@cornell.edu

David Stevens, Professor and Head of  
   Environmental Engineering Program
Utah State University
8200 Old Main Hill
Logan, UT 84322-8200
435-797-3229
david.stevens@usu.edu 

Dana Sullivan, Soil Scientist
USDA Agricultural Research Service 
Southeast Watershed Research Laboratory
2360 Rainwater Road
Tifton, GA 31793-5766
229-848-0129
dana@turfscout.com

Lenore Tedesco, Executive Director 
The Wetlands Institute 
1075 Stone Harbor Blvd
Stone Harbor, NJ 08247 
609-368-1211

Mark Tomer, Soil Scientist
USDA Agricultural Research Service 
National Lab for Ag and the Environment
308 NLAE
Ames, IA 50011-3120
515-294-0213
mark.tomer@ars.usda.gov

Ronald Turco, Professor
Purdue University
G-121 Lilly Hall 
West Lafayette, IN 47907-1150
765-494-8077 
rturco@purdue.edu 

George Vellidis, Professor
University of Georgia
2360 Rainwater Road
Tifton, GA 31793-5766 
229-386-3377
yiorgos@uga.edu

Larry W. Van Tassell, Department Head
University of Nebraska-Lincoln
102 Filley Hall
Lincoln, NE 68583-0922
402-472-3401
lvantassell2@unl.edu

Angela Wall, Environmental Planner
Southern Georgia Regional Commission
327 W. Savannah Ave
Valdosta, GA 31601
229-333-5277
awall@sgrc.us

Melissa Ward, Research Associate
University of Iowa
4227 Seamans Center
Iowa City, IA 52242
319-335-6454
melissa-ward-1@uiowa.edu

Jason L. Weigle, Case Manager 
Shell Appalachia Tioga Operations
38 Route 660
Mansfield, PA 16933

(c) SWCS. For Individual Use Only



380

Jeffrey S. Wilson, Professor and Chair  
   of Geography 
Indiana University-Purdue University  
   Indianapolis 
Cavanaugh Hall 207A 
Indianapolis, IN 46202 
317-274-1128 
jeswilso@iupui.edu

Calvin Wolter, Geographic Information 
   System Analyst
Iowa Geological and Water Survey
Iowa Department of Natural Resources
109 Trowbridge Hall
Iowa City, IA 52242
319-335-1492
calvin.wolter@dnr.iowa.gov

Bradley R. Woods, Research  
   Protections Educator
Pennsylvania State University
The 330 Building, Suite 205
University Park, PA 16802
814-865-7987
brw150@psu.edu 

J.D. Wulfhorst, Associate Professor and Chair 
   of Advisory Board, Social Science  
   Research Unit
University of Idaho
Moscow, ID 83844-2334
208-230-7333
jd@uidaho.edu 

Susan E. Yetter, Research Assistant
Pennsylvania State University 
217 Walker Building
University Park, PA 16802 
814-863-3208
sel131@psu.edu

Authors

(c) SWCS. For Individual Use Only




